

# 80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation

Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM

80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation				1		2		3		4	
				TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Global Contractors, LLC 127 Mashell Ave. N. PMB #53 Eatonville, WA 98328		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		KC Equipment LLC 2410 Boyer Ave. E. #3 Seattle, WA 98112	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,432,704.90</b>		<b>\$1,440,020.00</b>		<b>\$1,485,671.00</b>		<b>\$1,489,535.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STATION 16+50 TO 30+40</b>											
1000	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	8,250.00	\$8,250.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1010	Mobilization	1	LS	39,718.40	\$39,718.40	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	106,000.00	\$106,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00
1015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	36.00	\$1,440.00	120.00	\$4,800.00	17.00	\$680.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
1020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	110	DAY	82.00	\$9,020.00	150.00	\$16,500.00	90.00	\$9,900.00	20.00	\$2,200.00
1025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1030	Traffic Control Labor	730	HR	70.00	\$51,100.00	50.00	\$36,500.00	50.00	\$36,500.00	70.00	\$51,100.00
1035	Traffic Control Supervisor	150	HR	83.50	\$12,525.00	50.00	\$7,500.00	50.00	\$7,500.00	85.00	\$12,750.00
1040	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	20.00	\$1,000.00	10.00	\$500.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	10.00	\$500.00
1045	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1050	Tree Removal	1	FA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	450	LF	12.00	\$5,400.00	20.00	\$9,000.00	13.00	\$5,850.00	20.00	\$9,000.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2,100	CY	35.50	\$74,550.00	110.00	\$231,000.00	36.00	\$75,600.00	25.00	\$52,500.00
1065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	950	TON	25.50	\$24,225.00	50.00	\$47,500.00	42.00	\$39,900.00	19.00	\$18,050.00
1070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	350	TON	172.00	\$60,200.00	200.00	\$70,000.00	160.00	\$56,000.00	150.00	\$52,500.00
1075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	1,700	CY	380.00	\$646,000.00	260.00	\$442,000.00	390.00	\$663,000.00	360.00	\$612,000.00
1080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	15	EA	450.00	\$6,750.00	1,000.00	\$15,000.00	400.00	\$6,000.00	1,000.00	\$15,000.00
1085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	12	EA	375.00	\$4,500.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	350.00	\$4,200.00	500.00	\$6,000.00
1090	ESC Lead	60	HR	85.00	\$5,100.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
1095	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1100	Inlet Protection	16	EA	85.00	\$1,360.00	75.00	\$1,200.00	60.00	\$960.00	100.00	\$1,600.00
1102	Street Cleaning	100	HR	137.50	\$13,750.00	135.00	\$13,500.00	150.00	\$15,000.00	125.00	\$12,500.00
1104	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	\$250.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1105	Root Barrier	50	LF	11.00	\$550.00	10.00	\$500.00	16.00	\$800.00	5.00	\$250.00
1110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	400	LF	37.00	\$14,800.00	25.00	\$10,000.00	40.00	\$16,000.00	30.00	\$12,000.00
1115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	80	LF	38.00	\$3,040.00	40.00	\$3,200.00	50.00	\$4,000.00	35.00	\$2,800.00
1120	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	4	EA	750.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
1125	Permanent Signing	1	LS	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1127	Remove Paint Line	800	LF	2.75	\$2,200.00	3.00	\$2,400.00	2.25	\$1,800.00	2.50	\$2,000.00
1130	Skip Profiled Plastic Line	220	LF	2.20	\$484.00	3.00	\$660.00	2.50	\$550.00	2.00	\$440.00
1135	Double Solid Profiled Plastic Line	4,000	LF	3.30	\$13,200.00	3.50	\$14,000.00	4.50	\$18,000.00	3.00	\$12,000.00
1140	TWLTL Profiled Plastic Stripe	3,000	LF	2.75	\$8,250.00	3.00	\$9,000.00	3.50	\$10,500.00	2.50	\$7,500.00
1145	Solid Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	400	LF	9.75	\$3,900.00	10.00	\$4,000.00	6.00	\$2,400.00	8.75	\$3,500.00
1150	White Drop lane Solid Plastic Stripe	100	LF	3.30	\$330.00	4.00	\$400.00	5.50	\$550.00	3.00	\$300.00
1155	Plastic Stop Line - 24" Wide	180	LF	16.50	\$2,970.00	16.00	\$2,880.00	8.00	\$1,440.00	15.00	\$2,700.00

# 80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation

Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM

80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation				1		2		3		4	
				TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Global Contractors, LLC 127 Mashell Ave. N. PMB #53 Eatonville, WA 98328		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		KC Equipment LLC 2410 Boyer Ave. E. #3 Seattle, WA 98112	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,432,704.90</b>		<b>\$1,440,020.00</b>		<b>\$1,485,671.00</b>		<b>\$1,489,535.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1160	Plastic Traffic Arrow	30	EA	165.00	\$4,950.00	175.00	\$5,250.00	135.00	\$4,050.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
1163	Plastic Traffic Letter	8	EA	71.50	\$572.00	90.00	\$720.00	65.00	\$520.00	65.00	\$520.00
1165	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	5	EA	1,100.00	\$5,500.00	1,100.00	\$5,500.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00
1170	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	3	HUND	715.00	\$2,145.00	700.00	\$2,100.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	650.00	\$1,950.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,090,479.40</b>		<b>\$1,118,110.00</b>		<b>\$1,166,400.00</b>		<b>\$1,172,660.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II: STATION 30+60 TO 33+50</b>											
2005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2010	Mobilization	1	LS	13,500.00	\$13,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	10	DAY	36.00	\$360.00	120.00	\$1,200.00	17.00	\$170.00	50.00	\$500.00
2020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	82.00	\$2,460.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	90.00	\$2,700.00	20.00	\$600.00
2025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	900.00	\$900.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2030	Traffic Control Labor	170	HR	70.00	\$11,900.00	50.00	\$8,500.00	50.00	\$8,500.00	70.00	\$11,900.00
2035	Traffic Control Supervisor	40	HR	83.50	\$3,340.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	85.00	\$3,400.00
2055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	150	LF	12.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$3,000.00	13.00	\$1,950.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
2060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	350	CY	35.50	\$12,425.00	110.00	\$38,500.00	36.00	\$12,600.00	25.00	\$8,750.00
2065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	150	TON	25.50	\$3,825.00	50.00	\$7,500.00	42.00	\$6,300.00	19.00	\$2,850.00
2070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	50	TON	172.00	\$8,600.00	200.00	\$10,000.00	160.00	\$8,000.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
2075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	260	CY	380.00	\$98,800.00	260.00	\$67,600.00	390.00	\$101,400.00	360.00	\$93,600.00
2080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	450.00	\$450.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	400.00	\$400.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	2	EA	375.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	350.00	\$700.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
2090	ESC Lead	20	HR	85.00	\$1,700.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
2100	Inlet Protection	2	EA	85.00	\$170.00	75.00	\$150.00	60.00	\$120.00	100.00	\$200.00
2110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	37.00	\$4,070.00	25.00	\$2,750.00	40.00	\$4,400.00	30.00	\$3,300.00
2115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	38.00	\$1,900.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	35.00	\$1,750.00
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$173,350.00</b>		<b>\$165,700.00</b>		<b>\$162,890.00</b>		<b>\$161,350.00</b>	

<b>80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation</b>				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM				TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Global Contractors, LLC 127 Mashell Ave. N. PMB #53 Eatonville, WA 98328		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		KC Equipment LLC 2410 Boyer Ave. E. #3 Seattle, WA 98112	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,432,704.90</b>		<b>\$1,440,020.00</b>		<b>\$1,485,671.00</b>		<b>\$1,489,535.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE III: STATION 33+50 TO 35+35</b>											
3005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,750.00	\$1,750.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3010	Mobilization	1	LS	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	8	DAY	36.00	\$288.00	120.00	\$960.00	17.00	\$136.00	50.00	\$400.00
3020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	20	DAY	82.00	\$1,640.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	90.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$400.00
3025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	900.00	\$900.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3030	Traffic Control Labor	100	HR	70.00	\$7,000.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	70.00	\$7,000.00
3035	Traffic Control Supervisor	20	HR	83.50	\$1,670.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
3055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	35	LF	12.00	\$420.00	20.00	\$700.00	13.00	\$455.00	20.00	\$700.00
3060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	325	CY	35.50	\$11,537.50	110.00	\$35,750.00	36.00	\$11,700.00	25.00	\$8,125.00
3065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	150	TON	25.50	\$3,825.00	50.00	\$7,500.00	42.00	\$6,300.00	19.00	\$2,850.00
3070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	100	TON	172.00	\$17,200.00	200.00	\$20,000.00	160.00	\$16,000.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
3075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	250	CY	380.00	\$95,000.00	260.00	\$65,000.00	390.00	\$97,500.00	360.00	\$90,000.00
3080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	3	EA	450.00	\$1,350.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
3085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	3	EA	375.00	\$1,125.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	350.00	\$1,050.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
3090	ESC Lead	10	HR	85.00	\$850.00	50.00	\$500.00	75.00	\$750.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
3100	Inlet Protection	4	EA	85.00	\$340.00	75.00	\$300.00	60.00	\$240.00	100.00	\$400.00
3110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	40	LF	37.00	\$1,480.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	40.00	\$1,600.00	30.00	\$1,200.00
3115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	38.00	\$1,900.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	35.00	\$1,750.00
3120	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>				<b>\$168,875.50</b>		<b>\$156,210.00</b>		<b>\$156,381.00</b>		<b>\$155,525.00</b>	
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,090,479.40</b>		<b>\$1,118,110.00</b>		<b>\$1,166,400.00</b>		<b>\$1,172,660.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$173,350.00</b>		<b>\$165,700.00</b>		<b>\$162,890.00</b>		<b>\$161,350.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>				<b>\$168,875.50</b>		<b>\$156,210.00</b>		<b>\$156,381.00</b>		<b>\$155,525.00</b>	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,432,704.90</b>		<b>\$1,440,020.00</b>		<b>\$1,485,671.00</b>		<b>\$1,489,535.00</b>	

<b>80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation</b>				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM				Jansen Inc. 1215 W. Holly St. Bellingham, WA 98225		Westwater Construction Co. 16209 SE 173rd Pl. Renton, WA 98058		C. A. Carey Corporation PO Box 1006 Issaquah, WA 98027		Gary Merlino Construction Co. 9125 10th Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98108	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,601,083.11</b>		<b>\$1,672,510.00</b>		<b>\$1,742,122.00</b>		<b>\$1,855,545.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STATION 16+50 TO 30+40</b>											
1000	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	58,292.00	\$58,292.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1010	Mobilization	1	LS	101,388.00	\$101,388.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	121,450.00	\$121,450.00
1015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	125.00	\$5,000.00	60.00	\$2,400.00	65.00	\$2,600.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
1020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	110	DAY	125.00	\$13,750.00	30.00	\$3,300.00	110.00	\$12,100.00	85.00	\$9,350.00
1025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1030	Traffic Control Labor	730	HR	69.38	\$50,647.40	60.00	\$43,800.00	60.00	\$43,800.00	55.00	\$40,150.00
1035	Traffic Control Supervisor	150	HR	69.38	\$10,407.00	65.00	\$9,750.00	65.00	\$9,750.00	80.00	\$12,000.00
1040	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	12.50	\$625.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
1045	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	2,387.00	\$2,387.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1050	Tree Removal	1	FA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	450	LF	8.86	\$3,987.00	3.00	\$1,350.00	17.00	\$7,650.00	15.00	\$6,750.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2,100	CY	44.18	\$92,778.00	165.00	\$346,500.00	60.00	\$126,000.00	50.00	\$105,000.00
1065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	950	TON	41.76	\$39,672.00	22.00	\$20,900.00	45.00	\$42,750.00	100.00	\$95,000.00
1070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	350	TON	143.75	\$50,312.50	90.00	\$31,500.00	190.00	\$66,500.00	130.00	\$45,500.00
1075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	1,700	CY	313.97	\$533,749.00	325.00	\$552,500.00	430.00	\$731,000.00	475.00	\$807,500.00
1080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	15	EA	228.79	\$3,431.85	700.00	\$10,500.00	550.00	\$8,250.00	400.00	\$6,000.00
1085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	12	EA	417.59	\$5,011.08	1,200.00	\$14,400.00	400.00	\$4,800.00	400.00	\$4,800.00
1090	ESC Lead	60	HR	81.83	\$4,909.80	45.00	\$2,700.00	75.00	\$4,500.00	60.00	\$3,600.00
1095	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1100	Inlet Protection	16	EA	115.46	\$1,847.36	150.00	\$2,400.00	125.00	\$2,000.00	120.00	\$1,920.00
1102	Street Cleaning	100	HR	175.00	\$17,500.00	140.00	\$14,000.00	175.00	\$17,500.00	140.00	\$14,000.00
1104	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1105	Root Barrier	50	LF	32.92	\$1,646.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	35.00	\$1,750.00
1110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	400	LF	44.95	\$17,980.00	20.00	\$8,000.00	30.00	\$12,000.00	50.00	\$20,000.00
1115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	80	LF	51.68	\$4,134.40	24.00	\$1,920.00	42.00	\$3,360.00	75.00	\$6,000.00
1120	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	4	EA	706.25	\$2,825.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	375.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
1125	Permanent Signing	1	LS	4,671.00	\$4,671.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1127	Remove Paint Line	800	LF	2.30	\$1,840.00	2.00	\$1,600.00	2.25	\$1,800.00	2.30	\$1,840.00
1130	Skip Profiled Plastic Line	220	LF	2.53	\$556.60	2.00	\$440.00	2.50	\$550.00	2.50	\$550.00
1135	Double Solid Profiled Plastic Line	4,000	LF	4.60	\$18,400.00	4.00	\$16,000.00	4.75	\$19,000.00	4.50	\$18,000.00
1140	TWLTL Profiled Plastic Stripe	3,000	LF	3.45	\$10,350.00	4.00	\$12,000.00	3.50	\$10,500.00	3.50	\$10,500.00
1145	Solid Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	400	LF	6.33	\$2,532.00	6.00	\$2,400.00	6.25	\$2,500.00	6.50	\$2,600.00
1150	White Drop lane Solid Plastic Stripe	100	LF	5.75	\$575.00	6.00	\$600.00	6.00	\$600.00	6.00	\$600.00
1155	Plastic Stop Line - 24" Wide	180	LF	8.63	\$1,553.40	10.00	\$1,800.00	8.50	\$1,530.00	9.00	\$1,620.00

# 80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation

Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM

80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation				5		6		7		8	
				Jansen Inc. 1215 W. Holly St. Bellingham, WA 98225		Westwater Construction Co. 16209 SE 173rd Pl. Renton, WA 98058		C. A. Carey Corporation PO Box 1006 Issaquah, WA 98027		Gary Merlino Construction Co. 9125 10th Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98108	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,601,083.11</b>		<b>\$1,672,510.00</b>		<b>\$1,742,122.00</b>		<b>\$1,855,545.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1160	Plastic Traffic Arrow	30	EA	138.00	\$4,140.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	140.00	\$4,200.00	140.00	\$4,200.00
1163	Plastic Traffic Letter	8	EA	63.25	\$506.00	80.00	\$640.00	64.00	\$512.00	65.00	\$520.00
1165	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	5	EA	402.50	\$2,012.50	400.00	\$2,000.00	410.00	\$2,050.00	400.00	\$2,000.00
1170	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	3	HUND	402.50	\$1,207.50	400.00	\$1,200.00	410.00	\$1,230.00	400.00	\$1,200.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,195,874.39</b>		<b>\$1,327,400.00</b>		<b>\$1,340,532.00</b>		<b>\$1,470,400.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II: STATION 30+60 TO 33+50</b>											
2005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	2,185.00	\$2,185.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2010	Mobilization	1	LS	20,257.00	\$20,257.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	10	DAY	125.00	\$1,250.00	60.00	\$600.00	65.00	\$650.00	75.00	\$750.00
2020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	125.00	\$3,750.00	30.00	\$900.00	110.00	\$3,300.00	85.00	\$2,550.00
2025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	51,166.00	\$51,166.00	500.00	\$500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2030	Traffic Control Labor	170	HR	69.38	\$11,794.60	60.00	\$10,200.00	60.00	\$10,200.00	55.00	\$9,350.00
2035	Traffic Control Supervisor	40	HR	69.38	\$2,775.20	65.00	\$2,600.00	65.00	\$2,600.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
2055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	150	LF	8.86	\$1,329.00	3.00	\$450.00	17.00	\$2,550.00	15.00	\$2,250.00
2060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	350	CY	44.18	\$15,463.00	165.00	\$57,750.00	60.00	\$21,000.00	50.00	\$17,500.00
2065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	150	TON	41.76	\$6,264.00	22.00	\$3,300.00	45.00	\$6,750.00	100.00	\$15,000.00
2070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	50	TON	143.75	\$7,187.50	90.00	\$4,500.00	190.00	\$9,500.00	130.00	\$6,500.00
2075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	260	CY	313.97	\$81,632.20	325.00	\$84,500.00	430.00	\$111,800.00	475.00	\$123,500.00
2080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	228.79	\$228.79	700.00	\$700.00	550.00	\$550.00	400.00	\$400.00
2085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	2	EA	417.59	\$835.18	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	400.00	\$800.00	400.00	\$800.00
2090	ESC Lead	20	HR	81.83	\$1,636.60	45.00	\$900.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
2100	Inlet Protection	2	EA	115.46	\$230.92	150.00	\$300.00	125.00	\$250.00	120.00	\$240.00
2110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	44.95	\$4,944.50	20.00	\$2,200.00	30.00	\$3,300.00	50.00	\$5,500.00
2115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	51.68	\$2,584.00	24.00	\$1,200.00	42.00	\$2,100.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$215,513.49</b>		<b>\$177,000.00</b>		<b>\$200,450.00</b>		<b>\$197,490.00</b>	

<b>80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation</b>				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM				Jansen Inc. 1215 W. Holly St. Bellingham, WA 98225		Westwater Construction Co. 16209 SE 173rd Pl. Renton, WA 98058		C. A. Carey Corporation PO Box 1006 Issaquah, WA 98027		Gary Merlino Construction Co. 9125 10th Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98108	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,601,083.11</b>		<b>\$1,672,510.00</b>		<b>\$1,742,122.00</b>		<b>\$1,855,545.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE III: STATION 33+50 TO 35+35</b>											
3005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	2,185.00	\$2,185.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3010	Mobilization	1	LS	17,632.00	\$17,632.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	8	DAY	125.00	\$1,000.00	60.00	\$480.00	65.00	\$520.00	75.00	\$600.00
3020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	20	DAY	125.00	\$2,500.00	30.00	\$600.00	110.00	\$2,200.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
3025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	35,945.00	\$35,945.00	500.00	\$500.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3030	Traffic Control Labor	100	HR	69.38	\$6,938.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	55.00	\$5,500.00
3035	Traffic Control Supervisor	20	HR	69.38	\$1,387.60	65.00	\$1,300.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
3055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	35	LF	8.86	\$310.10	3.00	\$105.00	17.00	\$595.00	15.00	\$525.00
3060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	325	CY	44.18	\$14,358.50	165.00	\$53,625.00	60.00	\$19,500.00	50.00	\$16,250.00
3065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	150	TON	41.76	\$6,264.00	22.00	\$3,300.00	45.00	\$6,750.00	100.00	\$15,000.00
3070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	100	TON	143.75	\$14,375.00	90.00	\$9,000.00	190.00	\$19,000.00	130.00	\$13,000.00
3075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	250	CY	313.97	\$78,492.50	325.00	\$81,250.00	430.00	\$107,500.00	475.00	\$118,750.00
3080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	3	EA	228.79	\$686.37	700.00	\$2,100.00	550.00	\$1,650.00	400.00	\$1,200.00
3085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	3	EA	417.59	\$1,252.77	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	400.00	\$1,200.00
3090	ESC Lead	10	HR	81.83	\$818.30	45.00	\$450.00	75.00	\$750.00	60.00	\$600.00
3100	Inlet Protection	4	EA	115.46	\$461.84	150.00	\$600.00	125.00	\$500.00	120.00	\$480.00
3110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	40	LF	44.95	\$1,798.00	20.00	\$800.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
3115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	51.68	\$2,584.00	24.00	\$1,200.00	42.00	\$2,100.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
3120	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	706.25	\$706.25	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	375.00	\$375.00	500.00	\$500.00
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$189,695.23</b>	<b>\$168,110.00</b>	<b>\$201,140.00</b>	<b>\$187,655.00</b>			
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,195,874.39</b>	<b>\$1,327,400.00</b>	<b>\$1,340,532.00</b>	<b>\$1,470,400.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$215,513.49</b>	<b>\$177,000.00</b>	<b>\$200,450.00</b>	<b>\$197,490.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$189,695.23</b>	<b>\$168,110.00</b>	<b>\$201,140.00</b>	<b>\$187,655.00</b>			
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,601,083.11</b>	<b>\$1,672,510.00</b>	<b>\$1,742,122.00</b>	<b>\$1,855,545.00</b>			

# 80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation

Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate  
Joe Araucto

**TOTAL \$1,184,650.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STATION 16+50 TO 30+40</b>					
1000	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
1010	Mobilization	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
1015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	75.00	\$3,000.00
1020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	110	DAY	150.00	\$16,500.00
1025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1030	Traffic Control Labor	730	HR	55.00	\$40,150.00
1035	Traffic Control Supervisor	150	HR	55.00	\$8,250.00
1040	Construction Signs Class A	50	SF	20.00	\$1,000.00
1045	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1050	Tree Removal	1	FA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	450	LF	10.00	\$4,500.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	2,100	CY	18.00	\$37,800.00
1065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	950	TON	30.00	\$28,500.00
1070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	350	TON	120.00	\$42,000.00
1075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	1,700	CY	300.00	\$510,000.00
1080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	15	EA	500.00	\$7,500.00
1085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	12	EA	250.00	\$3,000.00
1090	ESC Lead	60	HR	50.00	\$3,000.00
1095	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1100	Inlet Protection	16	EA	80.00	\$1,280.00
1102	Street Cleaning	100	HR	125.00	\$12,500.00
1104	SPCC Plan	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1105	Root Barrier	50	LF	200.00	\$10,000.00
1110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	400	LF	30.00	\$12,000.00
1115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	80	LF	35.00	\$2,800.00
1120	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	4	EA	1,000.00	\$4,000.00
1125	Permanent Signing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1127	Remove Paint Line	800	LF	1.00	\$800.00
1130	Skip Profiled Plastic Line	220	LF	1.50	\$330.00
1135	Double Solid Profiled Plastic Line	4,000	LF	3.00	\$12,000.00
1140	TWLT Profiled Plastic Stripe	3,000	LF	2.50	\$7,500.00
1145	Solid Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	400	LF	3.00	\$1,200.00
1150	White Drop lane Solid Plastic Stripe	100	LF	1.50	\$150.00
1155	Plastic Stop Line - 24" Wide	180	LF	12.00	\$2,160.00

# 80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation

Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate  
Joe Araucto

**TOTAL \$1,184,650.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1160	Plastic Traffic Arrow	30	EA	150.00	\$4,500.00
1163	Plastic Traffic Letter	8	EA	150.00	\$1,200.00
1165	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	5	EA	1,100.00	\$5,500.00
1170	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	3	HUND	700.00	\$2,100.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$924,720.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II: STATION 30+60 TO 33+50</b>					
2005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	2,600.00	\$2,600.00
2010	Mobilization	1	LS	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	10	DAY	75.00	\$750.00
2020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	150.00	\$4,500.00
2025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2030	Traffic Control Labor	170	HR	55.00	\$9,350.00
2035	Traffic Control Supervisor	40	HR	55.00	\$2,200.00
2055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	150	LF	10.00	\$1,500.00
2060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	350	CY	18.00	\$6,300.00
2065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	150	TON	30.00	\$4,500.00
2070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	50	TON	120.00	\$6,000.00
2075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	260	CY	300.00	\$78,000.00
2080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00
2085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00
2090	ESC Lead	20	HR	50.00	\$1,000.00
2100	Inlet Protection	2	EA	80.00	\$160.00
2110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	110	LF	30.00	\$3,300.00
2115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	35.00	\$1,750.00
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$132,910.00</b>



# 80th Ave. S. Pavement Rehabilitation

Bid Opening: July 26, 2016, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate  
Joe Araucto

**TOTAL \$1,184,650.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE III: STATION 33+50 TO 35+35</b>					
3005	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	2,600.00	\$2,600.00
3010	Mobilization	1	LS	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3015	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	8	DAY	75.00	\$600.00
3020	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	20	DAY	150.00	\$3,000.00
3025	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3030	Traffic Control Labor	100	HR	55.00	\$5,500.00
3035	Traffic Control Supervisor	20	HR	55.00	\$1,100.00
3055	Remove Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	35	LF	10.00	\$350.00
3060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	325	CY	18.00	\$5,850.00
3065	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	150	TON	30.00	\$4,500.00
3070	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	100	TON	120.00	\$12,000.00
3075	Cement Concrete Pavement - Including Dowels & Tie Bars	250	CY	300.00	\$75,000.00
3080	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00
3085	Replace Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid	3	EA	250.00	\$750.00
3090	ESC Lead	10	HR	50.00	\$500.00
3100	Inlet Protection	4	EA	80.00	\$320.00
3110	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	40	LF	30.00	\$1,200.00
3115	Reinforced Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	35.00	\$1,750.00
3120	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$127,020.00</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$924,720.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$132,910.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$127,020.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,184,650.00</b>	